LE (ALE)
SPECIFICATIONS
16A POWER RELAY FOR
MICRO WAVE OVEN
LE RELAYS
(ALE)
VDE
12.4

• Refrigerators
• OA equipment
ORDERING INFORMATION
2 B 121AEx.
Contact arrangement
1: 1 Form A
7: 1 Form A
    (200 mW)
LE
Product name
LE
UL/CSA, TÜV, VDE approved type is standard.
Note: Standard packing; Carton: 100 pcs. Case 500 pcs.
B: Class B insulation
F: Class F insulation
Coil insulation class
2: TMP type/PCB side three terminals
 (includes one dummy terminal)
3: TMP type/PCB side three terminals
4: TMP type/PCB side four terminals
5: PCB type (No tab terminals)
Terminal shape
05: 5
06: 6
09: 9
12: 12
18: 18
24: 24
48: 48
Coil voltage, V DC
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
LE (ALE)
TYPES
1. Standard type
❍
: Input the following letter. Class B: B, Class F: F
2. High sensitive type
❍
: Input the following letter. Class B: B, Class F: F
COIL DATA (at 20°C 68°F)
1. Standard type
2. High sensitive type
Contact
arrangement
Coil voltage,
V DC
TMP type/PCB side
three terminals
(includes one dummy
terminal)
TMP type/PCB side
three terminals
TMP type/PCB side four
terminals
PCB type
(No tab terminals)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
1 Form A
5 ALE12
❍
05 ALE13
❍
05 ALE14
❍
05 ALE15
❍
05
6 ALE12
❍
06 ALE13
❍
06 ALE14
❍